### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey MOORE	04/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLERGAN, INC.	
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive, T2-7H	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29336233

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)246-4249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 246-4026

Email: Jackson\_Sandra@Allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Donovan/ALLERGAN, INC.

Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive, T2-7H
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18509 (BRE)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Donovan, Reg. No. 33,433

Total Attachments: 2

source=18509\_Assignment#page1.tif source=18509\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022635 FRAME: 0791 CH \$40.00 ZSS

500851386

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Jeffrey Moore and Russell Pierce, both residents of or with a place of business in Laguna Beach, California (ASSIGNORS), have invented a **PATIENT KIT TO ASSIST BREAST PROSTHESIS DECISION MAKING** (the "Invention");

WHEREAS Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612 (ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the Invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the Invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOR	F, I sign below this $27^{\text{td}}$ day of $Apri$ , 2009.
	Russell Pierce
State of California	)
	) ss:
County of Orange	)
instrument and acknowledged to m	before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Russell Pierce atisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NESTA SHOJWANI

NESTA SHOJWANI

110 #1749649

NOTARY PUBLIC \* CALIFORNIA OPERANGE OUNTY

Com - xxx ddly 8, 2011

PATENT REEL: 022635 FRAME: 0792

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I sign below this 27 day o	Jeffrey Moore				
State of California	)	Jeineyjinoole				
	) ss:	, and the second				
County of Orange	)					
On And 27, 2007 before me, Netton Bho Wotary Public, personally appeared Jeffrey Moore who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.						
I certify under PENALTY OF PE and correct.	ERJURY under the laws of the S	State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true				
WITNESS my hand and official s  Notary Public  ASSIGNM		NEETA BHOJWANI COMM #1749649 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA OVRANGE COUNTY Comm. Exp. JULY 8, 2011  Kit tassit Breast				
•	Prosthe	t Kit to assist Breast esi Decision Manking anly				

**RECORDED: 05/04/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022635 FRAME: 0793